
Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!

Posted by [Sir Phoenixx](#) on Wed, 05 Mar 2003 23:41:55 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Will you please correct the spelling of my name on the Renegade Alert member's list?

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!

Posted by [England](#) on Thu, 06 Mar 2003 00:23:10 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Could you not have Private Message him this, or rather email?

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!

Posted by [Griever92](#) on Thu, 06 Mar 2003 00:51:38 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

EnglandCould you not have Private Message him this, or rather email?

Who cares, he's just trying to get a hold of lefty

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!

Posted by [Sir Phoenixx](#) on Thu, 06 Mar 2003 02:51:39 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

I PM'd him and e-mailed him about something else, but for some reason he's just ignoring me.

Subject: Re: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!

Posted by [npsmith82](#) on Thu, 06 Mar 2003 08:12:00 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Sir PhoenixxWill you please correct the spelling of my name on the Renegade Alert member's list?

Done.

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!

Posted by [Sir Phoenixx](#) on Thu, 06 Mar 2003 12:29:57 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Thank you Lefty.

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!
Posted by [npsmith82](#) on Thu, 06 Mar 2003 16:37:04 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Sir PhoenixxThank you Lefty.

Uh... do i look like L3f7H4nd3d to you?

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!
Posted by [Sk8rRIMuk](#) on Thu, 06 Mar 2003 16:52:13 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

npsmith82Sir PhoenixxThank you Lefty.

Uh... do i look like L3f7H4nd3d to you?

Err no you don't mr "sniper who killed me at least 18 times in a 3 on 1 match that ended up 33 deaths for me "...

Didn't know you had the privledge to do that on Ren Realm...

Kool.

-Sk8rRIMuk

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!
Posted by [Sir Phoenixx](#) on Thu, 06 Mar 2003 23:47:55 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

npsmith82Sir PhoenixxThank you Lefty.

Uh... do i look like L3f7H4nd3d to you?

How the hell would I know what you looked like?

And what would have brought you to the conclusion that I was referring to you? If you would actually have read that post, I said Thank you Lefty, not npsmith82. :rolleyes:

Yeah, I could see that saying "Thank you Lefty" would translate into "Thank you npsmith82", lol. :rolleyes:

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!
Posted by [Griever92](#) on Thu, 06 Mar 2003 23:49:29 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

npsmith82Sir PhoenixxThank you Lefty.

Uh... do i look like L3f7H4nd3d to you?

Lol

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!

Posted by [npsmith82](#) on Fri, 07 Mar 2003 09:37:23 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Sir Phoenixxnpsmith82Sir PhoenixxThank you Lefty.

Uh... do i look like L3f7H4nd3d to you?

How the hell would I know what you looked like?

And what would have brought you to the conclusion that I was referring to you? If you would actually have read that post, I said Thank you Lefty, not npsmith82. :rolleyes:

Yeah, I could see that saying "Thank you Lefty" would translate into "Thank you npsmith82", lol. :rolleyes:

Dude, please think about that.

Lefty did not fix that spelling mistake, i corrected it for you myself - understand now?

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!

Posted by [Sir Phoenixx](#) on Fri, 07 Mar 2003 12:18:11 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Quote:Lefty did not fix that spelling mistake, i corrected it for you myself - understand now?

How would I have known? You never said you corrected, you just said it has been done...

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!

Posted by [npsmith82](#) on Fri, 07 Mar 2003 22:54:16 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Sir PhoenixxQuote:Lefty did not fix that spelling mistake, i corrected it for you myself - understand now?

How would I have known? You never said you corrected, you just said it has been done...

Wanna screw around with me huh? I'll remove you from the team fullstop.

I'm not in a very good mood right now, okay? Just leave it.

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!

Posted by [Vegito](#) on Fri, 07 Mar 2003 23:17:00 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

calm the fuck down both you.jesus is this stupid.find something better to argue about.

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!

Posted by [Griever92](#) on Sat, 08 Mar 2003 00:19:44 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

npsmith82Sir PhoenixxQuote:Lefty did not fix that spelling mistake, i corrected it for you myself - understand now?

How would I have known? You never said you corrected, you just said it has been done...

Wanna screw around with me huh? I'll remove you from the team fullstop.

I'm not in a very good mood right now, okay? Just leave it.

Holy sh!t, you really need to calm down, you cant just say "i might just remove you from the team" to one of the main team members.

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!

Posted by [Sir Phoenixx](#) on Sat, 08 Mar 2003 02:05:56 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

npsmith82Sir PhoenixxQuote:Lefty did not fix that spelling mistake, i corrected it for you myself - understand now?

How would I have known? You never said you corrected, you just said it has been done...

Wanna screw around with me huh? I'll remove you from the team fullstop.

I'm not in a very good mood right now, okay? Just leave it.

Me screwing around with you? Who's doing the screwing around here? You get all pissy because I thought it was Lefty who corrected it, since you never said you were the one who corrected it.

lol, remove me because you failed to credit yourself for correcting it instead of lefty?

Hmmm, lets see, I ask lefty to correct the spelling (second time) of my name on the list, it's corrected finally, you post a "it's done" message, which I took as someone just informing that it was changed already. You didn't say it was you who corrected it.

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!
Posted by [Vegito](#) on Sat, 08 Mar 2003 02:18:22 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Dude it was kinda obviouys that he fixed it.but it doesnt matter.its fixed so who really cares.

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!
Posted by [npsmith82](#) on Sat, 08 Mar 2003 04:14:34 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

VegitoDude it was kinda obviouys that he fixed it.but it doesnt matter.its fixed so who really cares.

^ Okay, like he says.

I guess you didn't notice my signature...

Sorry if i snapped at you Phoenixx, it wasn't really a good time for me to browse these forums. I really pissed myself off over a few things the past few hours.

I think i'm over it now.

No hard feelings.

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!
Posted by [Sk8rRIMuk](#) on Sat, 08 Mar 2003 14:22:36 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

npsmith82VegitoDude it was kinda obviouys that he fixed it.but it doesnt matter.its fixed so who really cares.

^ Okay, like he says.

I guess you didn't notice my signature...

Sorry if i snapped at you Phoenixx, it wasn't really a good time for me to browse these forums. I really pissed myself off over a few things the past few hours.

I think i'm over it now.

No hard feelings.

Good show in just a few posts.

-Sk8rRIMuk

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!

Posted by [Sir Phoenixx](#) on Sat, 08 Mar 2003 16:14:03 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Alright.

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!

Posted by [Griever92](#) on Sat, 08 Mar 2003 22:45:10 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

what!!

It's all over? Come on flame each other again.... lol

Well, now that all this is settled....

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!

Posted by [Sir Phoenixx](#) on Sat, 08 Mar 2003 23:41:04 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

What Griever, you want some of this? Come on bitch!

lol...

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!

Posted by [Griever92](#) on Sun, 09 Mar 2003 02:38:51 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

oh, you have got to be sh!ttin' me. :bomb:

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!

Posted by [Sir Phoenixx](#) on Sun, 09 Mar 2003 03:35:15 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

/me breaks a beer bottle on a conveniently placed counter top

What, want a piece of me?

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!

Posted by [\[sg\]theOne](#) on Sun, 09 Mar 2003 03:44:36 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

ahh so nice..all brought to use via Crimsons leetness . I wouldn't be enjoying this on the old forums !!

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!

Posted by [Sk8rRIMuk](#) on Sun, 09 Mar 2003 11:14:13 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Griever92what!!

It's all over? Come on flame each other again.... lol

Well, now that all this is settled....

OK Mr I got 200 posts before everybody else .

-SK8rRIMuk

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!

Posted by [Sir Phoenixx](#) on Sun, 09 Mar 2003 12:56:06 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

[sgthe0ne]ahh so nice..all brought to use via Crimsons leetness . I wouldn't be enjoying this on the old forums !!

It could be great if you actually made sense. :rolleyes:

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!

Posted by [Griever92](#) on Sun, 09 Mar 2003 16:08:19 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Sk8rRIMukGriever92what!!

It's all over? Come on flame each other again.... lol

Well, now that all this is settled....

OK Mr I got 200 posts before everybody else .

-SK8rRIMuk

BS, thats why I was at 200 and you were at 189 that day.

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!

Posted by [Griever92](#) on Sun, 09 Mar 2003 16:09:21 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Sir Phoenixx[sgthe0ne]ahh so nice..all brought to use via Crimsons leetness . I wouldn't be enjoying this on the old forums !!

It could be great if you actually made sense. :rolleyes:

yeah, ditto here. WTF are you talking about?

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!

Posted by [Sir Phoenixx](#) on Sun, 09 Mar 2003 16:11:07 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Who cares who's the first to break 200, I was the first to break 100, so !

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!

Posted by [Griever92](#) on Sun, 09 Mar 2003 16:14:32 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Sir PhoenixxWho cares who's the first to break 200, I was the first to break 100, so !

true, kinda sounds like we get up every morning, run downstairs to create as many Posts as possible to get ahead.

Lol :rolleyes:

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!

Posted by [Sir Phoenixx](#) on Sun, 09 Mar 2003 16:16:29 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Yeah it sounds that way, but actually I just constructively reply to everything, the abnormally high post count is just a side effect.

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!

Posted by [npsmith82](#) on Mon, 10 Mar 2003 08:41:08 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Griever92Sir Phoenixx[sgthe0ne]ahh so nice..all brought to use via Crimsons leetness . I wouldn't be enjoying this on the old forums !!

It could be great if you actually made sense. :rolleyes:

yeah, ditto here. WTF are you talking about?

He's referring to the font size and colours that were disabled on the previous WS forums.

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!

Posted by [Carl](#) on Mon, 10 Mar 2003 09:28:34 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Sir Phoenixxnpsmith82Sir PhoenixxQuote:Lefty did not fix that spelling mistake, i corrected it for you myself - understand now?

How would I have known? You never said you corrected, you just said it has been done...

Wanna screw around with me huh? I'll remove you from the team fullstop.

I'm not in a very good mood right now, okay? Just leave it.

Me screwing around with you? Who's doing the screwing around here? You get all pissy because I thought it was Lefty who corrected it, since you never said you were the one who corrected it.

lol, remove me because you failed to credit yourself for correcting it instead of lefty?

Hmmm, lets see, I ask lefty to correct the spelling (second time) of my name on the list, it's corrected finally, you post a "it's done" message, which I took as someone just informing that it was changed already. You didn't say it was you who corrected it.

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!

Posted by [Aircraftkiller](#) on Mon, 10 Mar 2003 09:33:35 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

npsmith82Sir PhoenixxQuote:Lefty did not fix that spelling mistake, i corrected it for you myself - understand now?

How would I have known? You never said you corrected, you just said it has been done...

Wanna screw around with me huh? I'll remove you from the team fullstop.

I'm not in a very good mood right now, okay? Just leave it.

Actually, even if this is old and you're not pissed anymore - you've got nothing to do with Renegade Alert.

Renegade Alert and Renegade Realm are two separate entities. Do not threaten the mod I'm on without consulting anyone who works on it.

Subject: Argh... L3f7H4nd3d!

Posted by [Sir Phoenixx](#) on Mon, 10 Mar 2003 10:42:39 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Um, yeah!
